



2026:CGHC:14967

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 2254 of 2021Vasudeo Kumar Pradhan **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

06/04/2021	<p>Mr. Dhani Ram Patel, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Kapil Maini, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Petition is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>State counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1, 2, 3 & 5, hence issuance of notice part stands dispensed with.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent No.4 on payment of P.F. as per Rules.</p> <p>List this case for further hearing immediately after the reply of the respondents are received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>

Ved