



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2254 of 2021

VASUDEO KUMAR PRADHAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<u>30.07.2025</u>	Mr. Shashi Kumar Kushwaha, on behalf of Mr. Dhani Ram Patel, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. G.A. for the State. As prayed by Mr. Shrivastava, three weeks' time is granted to file reply. Post the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	